

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 677/2022

Sunil Choudhary

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Numan Yaseen, Advocate vice
Mr. Irfan Khan, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. R. K Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Mohit Jain, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Objections stand filed.

List for consideration on 28.04.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
03.03.2023
Javid Iqbal