

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

39

Case: CRM(M) No. 677/2022

**Sunil Choudhary**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Irfaan Khan, Advocate.

**vs**

**UT of J&K & Anr.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohit Jain, Advocate for R-2.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**20.02.2024**

Objections stand filed on behalf of respondent no. 2

Mr. Jain submits that objections filed on behalf of respondent no. 2 be treated as counter affidavit as well. Ordered accordingly.

List on **19.04.2024**.

Meanwhile, official respondent shall file the latest status report with regard to investigation of the case.

Interim direction shall continue.

**(MA Chowdhary)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
20.02.2024  
Abinash