

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 677/2022  
CrIM No. 1413/2022  
CrIM No. 1812/2022

Sunil Choudhary

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Irfan Khan, Advocate.

v/s

U.T of J&K

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Eishaan Dadhici, GA.  
Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Mohit Jain, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**19.04.2024**

Heard in part.

List for continuation of argument along with CRM (M) No. 751/2022 on  
24.04.2024.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

19.04.2024  
Jammu  
Renu