

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.677/2022
CrlM Nos.1413/2022 &
1812/2022
c/w
CRM(M) No.751/2022
CrlM No.1567/2022

Sunil Choudhary

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Irfan Khan, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R. K. Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Assisting Counsel.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
24.04.2024

01. Challan File relating to FIR No.104/2022 for offence under Section 448 IPC of Police Station Batote be summoned from the Court of Judicial Magistrate (Sub Judge) Batote.
02. List both these petitions for consideration on 10.05.2024. Interim directions to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge**

Jammu
24.04.2024
*Narinder