

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**Case : CRM (M) No. 677/2022
CrIM No. 1413/2022
CrIM No. 1812/2022
c/w
CRM (M) No. 751/2022
CrIM No. 1567/2022**

Sunil Choudhary

...Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Irfan Khan, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Mohit Jain, Advocate for R-5.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
10.05.2024**

As per report of the Registry, docket pursuant to last order has not been issued to the learned Magistrate due to oversight.

Registry shall ensure that the relevant record in terms of order dated 24.04.2024 is summoned from the court of learned Judicial Magistrate (Sub-Judge), Batote.

List both these petitions for consideration on 20.07.2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge**

**JAMMU :
10.05.2024
Pawan Chopra**