

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No.677/2022
c/w
CRM(M) No.751/2022

Sunil Choudhary

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Irfan Khan, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC
Mr. Akhil Singh, Advocate for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(06.10.2025)

1. Adjourned at the request of learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2. सत्यमेव जयते
2. Registry shall not treat this matter as a part heard matter and list it before the Bench holding the roster. Renotify on **22.12.2025.**

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
06.10.2025
Sneha